AMADOR TRANSIT BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA
Thursday, October 1, 2020 - 9:00 A.M.
Amador County Transportation Commission-117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek, California

This meeting is compliant with the Governors Executive Order N-25-20 issued on March 4, 2020, and Executive Order N-29-
20 issued on March 17, 2020, allowing for deviation of teleconference rules required by the Brown Act. The purpose of this
is to provide the safest environment for staff and the public while allowing for public participation. The meeting will be
held by Zoom Conference and access is allowed via video or phone in only.

The public may participate by submitting written comments to felicia@actc-amador.org by 5:00pm the day before the
meeting, or by calling into the meeting. If participating by phone, please do not speak until recognized by the Chair, and
only after the request for public comments has been made.

Meeting 1D: 878 7790 4582
Passcode: 320782
1(669) 900-6833

Please Note: All Commission meetings are tape recorded. Anyone who wishes to address the Commission must speak from the podium and
should print their name on the Meeting Speaker list, which is located on the podium.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you are a disabled person and you need a disability-related modification or
accommaodation to participate in this meeting, please contact the Amador County Transportation Commission staff at (209) 267-2282 or (209)
267-1930 (fax). Requests must be made as early as possible and at least one-full business day before the start of the meeting. Assisted hearing
devices are available for public use during all public meetings.

Meeting materials are available for public review at the Amador County Transportation Commission, 117 Valley View Way, Sutter Creek,
California.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

AGENDA: Approval of agenda for this date. Off agenda items must be approved by the Directors,
pursuant to Government Code Section 54954.2.

PUBLIC MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA: Discussion items only, no action to be taken. Any persons
may address the Board at this time upon any subject within the jurisdiction of Amador Transit: however, any
matter that requires action may be referred to staff and/or Committee for a report and recommendation for
possible action at a subsequent Commission meeting. Please note - there is a five (5) minute limit per
topic.

CONSENT AGENDA (Iitems 1- 7): Note: Items listed on the consent agenda are considered routine and may be
enacted by one motion. Any item may be removed for discussion and made a part of the reqular agenda at the request of a
Board Member(s).

Board Minutes, September 2020

Ridership Analysis, August 2020

Ridership Analysis, Amador-Sacramento Express, August 2020
Vehicle Maintenance Report, August 2020

Performance Report, August 2020

Budget/Expenditure Report, August 2020

Compliments, Complaints and Service Requests
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08. GENERAL MANAGER REPORT (Non-Action ltems):

o Current Ridership and Fare Box Revenue Assessment

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS:

09. Claims

10. Future Agenda ltems

11. Adjournment



AMADOR TRANSIT
draft

AMADOR TRANSIT (AT)
MINUTES
September 3, 2020 — 9:30 a.m.

The Amador Transit Board of Directors met via Zoom Conferencing on the above date, and the
following proceedings were had, to wit:

Present on Roll Call:
Dominic Atlan, Vice Chairman
John Plasse

Keith Sweet

Jon Colburn

Richard Forster

Absent;
Brian Oneto, Chairman

Also Preseni:

Patricia Maggie Amarant, AT General Manager

John Gedney, ACTC Executive Director

Felicia Bridges, ACTC Administrative Secretary

Kevin Schroder, Caltrans District 10, Interim Office Chief

AGENDA:

Motion: It was moved by Director Forster, seconded by Director Sweet and carried to
approve the Agenda as submitted.

Avyes: Atlan, Plasse, Sweet, Colburn, Forster
Noes: None
Absent: Oneto

PUBLIC MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA: None

CONSENT AGENDA: Director Forster noted corrections to the minutes, item #1- Board
Minutes, August 2020. Director Plasse asked to discuss item #6-Budget/Expenditures Report,
July 2020, '

Director Plasse asked for clarification that line item 41000-Operating Revenue, displaying
$212,225.80 for the budget is for the entire year. Ms. Amarant responded yes, that amount is
the amount for the years’ budget.

Director Plasse noted for the month of July the revenue amount received was $907.22, and
asked if there is a plan to make up revenue losses due to the decrease in ridership. Ms. Amarant
replied that revenue displayed for the month of July does not show the revenue from
LogistiCare and the Sacramento contract, as they were not received in time to include in this
update. She continued ridership is increasing and AT was approved for the Low Carbon Transit
Operation Program (LCTOP) funding grant again.

Amador Transit Mimtes 1 09/03/20
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Motion: It was moved by Director Sweet, seconded by Director Forster, and carried to
approve the Consent Agenda as discussed.

Ayes: Atlan, Plasse, Sweet, Colburn, Forster
Noes: None
Absent: Oneto

GENERAL MANAGER REPORT: None

REGULAR AGENDA:

Reso 20-06- Review and Approval of Asset Management Plan Update per Congestion
Mitigation & Air Quality (CMAQ) Program Grant Requirements: Ms. Amarant stated
Department of Transportation and Calirans requested an updated plan be submitted as a
requirement for the CMAQ funding grant.

Director Plasse asked how frequently the plan is required to be updated, as it has been nine (9)
years since the last. Ms. Amarant responded it was not discussed in detail, but she believes
either three (3) or five (5) years. She stated she will find out and continue to maintain those
updates per the requirements.

Motion: It was moved by Director Plasse, seconded by Director Sweet and carried to
approve Resolution 20-06-Revision of the Asset Management Plan,

Ayes: Atlan, Plasse, Sweet, Colburn, Forster
Noes; None

Absent: Oneto

Claims:

Motion: It was moved by Director Forster, seconded by Director Plasse and carried to
approve the claims list.

Ayes: Atlan, Plasse, Sweet, Colburn, Forster
Noes: None
Absent: Oneto

Future Agenda Items:
¢ Budget- impacts of COVID-19 including: revenue decline, bus routes and provide
recommendations

Vice Chairman Atlan asked regarding Consent Agenda item #9- Operations Supervisor
employee selected, Ms. Amarant to give a brief introduction regarding the new hire, Ms.
Amarant stated the new Operations Supervisor, Jessica McGowan, will start Tuesday,
September 8, 2020. She is excited to start and has a great deal of experience with dispatching
and the software. Ms. Amarant commented she appears to be a good fit for the company.

Amador Trausit Minutes 2 09/03/20



AMADOR TRANSIT
drafi

Adjournment: At 9:49 a.m. the Vice Chairman adjourned the meeting to Thursday, October
[, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. via Zoom Conferencing.

Dominic Atlan, Vice Chairman
ATTEST: " Amador Transit

Recording Secretary

Note: Copies of referenced documents are available at the AT and ACTC offices.
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AMADOR TRANSIT MONTHLY

SERVICE SUMMARY
AUGUST 2020
FY 20/21 Service Days
21
Sacramento 35
Upcountry 271
Plymouth 9
A - Shuttles 5-1 - 5-5 301
B - Shuttles 6-1 - 6-6 343
lone 39
Dial-A-Ride 327
Logisticare 16
Special Events -

TOTAL PASSENGERS 1,341
AV. DAILY 64
ADULT 490
SENIOR 260
PERSONS W/DISABILITIES 457
YOUTH 8
Non-Revenue-PCA 57
Non-Revenue - Child 5
Non-Revenue - Family Pass 64
Wheelchair 111
Bicycles 8

FARES PAID BY MONTH/DAY PASS
Monthly Pass 94
S6 Day Passes Trips 49
$6 Day Passes Sold 17

Cash Fares $1,369.36

FARES PAID BY PRE-PAID TICKETS
Pre-Paid Tix .50¢
Pre-Paid Tix $1.00 147
Pre-Paid Tix $1.25 -
Pre-Paid Tix $1.50 -

Pre-Paid Tix 52.00 30
Pre-Paid Tix $2.50 -
Pre-Paid Tix $3.00 14
Pre-Paid Tix $4.00 2
Pre-Paid Tix $7.00 2
Mileage
Revenue miles 18,570

Non-Revenue miles 1,234
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Overall Ridership Progress
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AMADOR-SACRAMENTO EXPRESS
AUGUST 2020

AMADOR-SACRAMENTO EXPRESS

AMADOR TRANSIT

MONTH L = TOTAL
Amador SAC Amador SAC
September 2019| 114 232 148 258 752
October 2019| 121 210 142 229 702
November 2019 80 153 103 166 502
December 2019 65 137 82 147 431
January 2020 75 180 102 218 575
February 2020| 76 162 116 220 574
March 2020 46 93 86 129 354
April 2020 7 7 4 q 22
May 2020 13 14 9 9 45
June 2020 10 10 6 6 32
July 2020 13 16 19 23 71
August 2020 5 8 11 11 35
Average Pass/day
Month of August 2020 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.5 1.7

21
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4:35 PM AMADOR TRANSIT

09/23/20 STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2020

Aug 31,20
ASSETS '
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
11100 - 8786 WF Checking - Operating 148,462.03
11200 - 8794 Wells Fargo Savings Res
11210 - Fleet Reserve 529,509.73
11220 - Building Reserve 121,435.30
11230 - Equipment Reserve 100,922.52
11200 - 8794 Wells Fargo Savings Res - Other 7.56
Total 11200 - 8794 Wells Fargo Savings Res 751,875.11
11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants
10200s - PTMISEA
10260s - MOA Facility Upgrades 38,937.27
Total 10200s - PTMISEA 38,937.27
10700 - SGR Funds 4,259.43
10725 - LCTOP Operating Funds 75,033.00
11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants - Other 18,717.85
Total 11300 - 8802 Wells Fargo Savings-Grants 136,947.55
11400 - Petty Cash 350.68
Total Checking/Savings 1,037,635.37
Accounts Receivable
11505 - UMPQUA Checking AR 12,000.00
12005 - Sac Contract Receivable 3,003.70
12015 - State of GR Receivable 24,869.70
12020 - LCTOP from ACTC 85,801.00
Total Accounts Receivable 125,764.40
Other Current Assets 25,034.17
Total Current Assets 1,188,433.94
Fixed Assets
15100 - LAND 254,026.00
15200 - BUILDING 2,310,105.43
15300 - EQUIPMENT
15500 - COMPUTERS AND SOFTWARE 36,033.82
15300 - EQUIPMENT - Other 260,153.33
Total 15300 - EQUIPMENT 206,187.15
15350 - Bus Equipment 23,986.01
15400 - VEHICLES 2,417,515.59
16000 - ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (2,648,656.00)
Total Fixed Assets 2,653,164.18

Other Assets



4:35 PM AMADOR TRANSIT

09/23/20 STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
Accrual Basis As of August 31, 2020
Aug 31, 20
19000 - Deferred Outflow Pension 318,551.00
Total Other Assets 318,551.00
TOTAL ASSETS 4,160,149.12
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liahilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (65.79)
Total Accounts Payable (55.79)
Other Current Liabilities
20100 - Accrued Insurance Payable 19,689.50
21000 - Deferred Revenue PTMISEA 31,357.85
21300 - Deferred Revenue LCTOP 85,801.00
21500 - Deferred Revenue Cal-OES 9,270.00
21600 - Unearned Revenue -STA 549,201.04
21700 - Unearned Revenue - LTF 108,810.00
21800 - Deferred Revenue SGR 59,479.11
22000 - Accrued Leave Balance 41,138.67
23000 - Accrued Payroll 11,358.42
23001.1 - Payroll Liabls Total 12,079.72
24020 - Medical {1,504.09)
24021 - Aflac 13.00
24022 - TransAmerica (2.99)
24030 - Dental Liab (889.16)
24040 - Vision Liabl 5.68
Total Other Current Liabilities 925,807.75
Total Current Liabilities 0925,751.96
Long Term Liabilities
22400 - Pension Liabiity 1,046,852.00
26100 - Deferred Inflow Pension 72,860.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 1,119,712.00
Total Liabilities 2,045,463.96
.EqUHy
31300 - INVESTED IN CAPITAL ASSETS 2,653,164.18
32000 - UNRESTRICTED NET ASSETS {167,146.39)
32001 - *Unrestricted Net Assets {152,755.29)
32005 - Amador Rides Fund Balance '8,425.00
Net Income (225,002.34)
Total Equity 2,114,685.16
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 4,160,149.12

Page 2
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amador transit

TO: AT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FROM: Patricia M. Amarant, General Manager

DATE: October 1, 2020

RE: COVID-19 Budget/Ridership/ Income Revenue Summary
Year to Date Comparison

o RIDERSHIP: Down by 119.04%
July/August 2020 = 2,675
July August 2019 = 10,541

e FARE REVENUE: Down by 134.24%
July/August 2020 = $8,345
July August 2019 = $42,418

e VEHICLE SERVICE HOURS: Down by 25.74%
July/August 2020 = 1,943
July August 2019 = 2,517

o VEHICLE SERVICE MILES: Down by 28.50%
July/August 2020 = 37,535
July August 2019 = 50,011

¢ VEHICLE NON-REVENUE MILES: Down by 17.81%
July/August 2020 = 2,480
July August 2019 = 2,965

» NON-OPERATING REVENUES Up by 5.09%
July/August 2020 = $211,201
July August 2019 = $200,726

e FIXED EXPENSES Down by 3.14%
July/August 2020 = $257,245
July August 2019 = $265,449

o VARIABLE EXPENSES Down by 29.28%
July/August 2020 = $74,255
July August 2019 = $99,728
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¢ OVERALL BUDGET COMPARISON %: Down by 10.17%
July/August 2020 (16.67%) = 19.6%
July August 2019 (16.67%) = 21.7%

Due to COVID-19, ridership and fare revenue has decreased significantly. Adult day
programs operated by The Arc of Amador and Calaveras and The Community Compass
in Jackson have affected the Plymouth route and DAR. Plymouth routes have been
suspended since March and will not be reinstated until there is a date when these

agencies will be allowed to restore the day programs.

DAR service is steady but has seen low ridership as seniors have been taking public
transit only to essential services. As other services in the county reopen with
restrictions, seniors and disabled riders have slowly increased their trips within

Jackson/Suftter Creek.

Sacramento routes have declined ridership mainly due to commuters working from
home and students not physically attending Sac State campus. To lessen fuel and
maintenance expense for the Sacramento route, AT discontinued driving the 40 ft.
commuter bus and instead operates smaller, more fuel-efficient vehicles. Once classes
are allowed on campus and commuters are returning to their offices, Sacramento

ridership should increase.

Special Events have been cancelled the entire year. Confirmation was received last
week that the Parade of Lights event is officially cancelled as well. This helped lower

budget expenses such as vehicle miles, hours, fuel, and wages.

At this early stage of the current fiscal year, AT expects to remain within the board
approved budget. Currently, AT is receiving reguiar monthly LTF disbursements, and

Caltrans is proceeding with funding approved grants for this fiscal year.



4:28 PM ANMADOR TRANSIT

09/23/20 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis September 2020
Pate Num Name Memo Amount
23001.1 - Payroll Liakls Total
25000 - CalPERS Classic Retiremeant
09/03/2020 EPay CalPERS 1899375431 4,016.38
09/03/2020 EPay CalPERS 1899375431 2,681.64
Total 25000 - CalPERS Classic Retirement 6,698.02
25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan
09/03/202% EPAY CalPERS 457 Plan Plan Entity 450-684 630.00
Tetal 25100 - CalPERS 457 Plan 630.00
Total 23C01.1 - Payroll Liabls Total 7,328,02
51000 - BENEFITS
51150 - PENSION PLAN {CalPERS)
09/22/2020 EPAY CalPERS GASB 68 FEE 700,00
Total 51150 - PENSION PLAN (CalPERS) 700.00
§1350 - WORKERS COMP INS
08/23/2020 Sept 2020 CSAC Excess Insurance PWC 4,218.00
09/23/2020 Sept2020 CSAC Exgess Insurance EWC 1,021.00
Total 51350 - WORKERS COMP INS 5,238.00
51600 - UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW
09/21/2020 090220 Amador Transit - Petty Cash Giuffra-uniform £0.93
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Automotive workwear 57.46
Total 51600 - UNIFORMS/WORK CLOTHES ALLOW 148.39
Total 51000 - BENEFITS 6,087.39
52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES
52100 - VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSOURCE
09/21/2020 107878 Glass Doctor of The Gold Country 429,32
Total 52100 * VEHICLE TECH SERV-OUTSOQURCE 429,32
52150 - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES
09/22/2020 1145 Moppin Mamas Cleaning Services 480.00
09/21/2020 200792588 Orkin Services of Califaria 87.59
09/23/2020 202019376 Orkin Services of California 87.59
Total 52150 - PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SERVICES 655.18
52170 - CONTRACT IT SERVICES :
09/23/2020 884539 Smile Business Products, INC. 95,59
Total 5217C - CONTRACT IT SERVICES 95.59
52300 - ADVERTISING & MARKETING
09/21/2020 12425219848 CableTime 300.00
09/23/2020 20080068 KVGC 1340 AM 500.00
09/23/2020 27935 Ledger Dispatch 60.00
Total 52300 - ADVERTISING & MARKETING 860.00
52420 - DRUG & ALCOHOL SERVICES
09/23/2020 1392 New Visions 80.00
Totat 52420 - DRUG & ALCOHOQL SERVICES 80.00
52500 - FACILITY SECURITY SYSTEM
00/23/2020 321797 Signal Service 150.52
Total 52500 - FACILITY SECURITY SYSTEM 150.52
52560 - GSA COST ALLOC-{POSTAGE/PRINT)
09/21/2020 AT82020 Amador County General Services ... 37.70
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AMADOR TRANSIT

4:28 PM

09/23/20 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account

Accrual Basis September 2020

Date Num Name Memo Amount
Total 52550 - GSA COST ALLOC-(POSTAGE/PRINT) 37.70
Total 52000 - SERVICES & USER FEES 2,308.31
53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED

53100 + FUEL
09/21/2020 081720 Amador Transif - Petty Cash 17.00
09/21/2020 612160 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 3,225.03
09/21/2020 589248 Hunt & Sens, Inc. 3,638.51
09/22/2020 602864 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 158.39
09/22/2020 586246 Hunt & Sons, Inc. 3.205.16
Total 53100 - FUEL 10,244.09
53150 - TIRES
09/2212020 1-G5183503 Jackson Tire Service, Inc. 1,840.66
09/22/2¢20 1-G5185006 Jackson Tire Service, Inc. 522,00
(9/23/2020 (82020 Jackson Tire Service, Inc. 65.98
Total 53150 - TIRES 2,428.64
53250 - TOOLS
09/23/2020 8214770 Kimball Midwest 91.58
09/23/2020 EPAY Lowe's 907930 20.46
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Hex Keys 22.60
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Hex Key Bit 46.18
Total 53250 - TOOLS 180.82
53300 - VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS
09/22/2020 72000 Bus & Equipment Repair 117.66
087222020 FAGO8060831:01 Delta Truck Center 55.47
09/22/2020 FAQQ8059920:01  Delta Truck Center 916.82
09/22/2020 822460 Riebes Auto Parts 26.74
09/22/2020 208403 Riebes Auto Parts 146.67
09/23/2020 195381 Riebes Auto Parts 248.62
09/23/2020 202897 Riebes Auto Parts 115.42
09/23/2020 821623 Riebes Autc Paris 12.52
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK 43.94
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK AC Compressor (Texas Truc,,, 250.00
Total 53300 - VEHICLE MAINT-REPAIR PARTS 1,933.86
53350 - SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables)
09/23/2020 EPAY Lowe's 901094 67.95
09/23/2020 EPAY Lowe's 907146 2466
09/22/2020 206208 Riebes Auto Parts 35.49
09/22/2020 823258 Riebes Auto Parts 32.20
09/22/2020 824440 Risbes Auto Parts 47.16
09/23/2020 83822694 Safely Kleen 353.71
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK 66.74
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Bulbs 10.76
09/23/2020 9005482979 Zep Sales & Service 238.31
Totaf 53350 - SHOP SUPPLIES (Consumables) 876.98
53425 - TOWING
09/23/2020 092320 U.5. BANK #507 ~ 465.00
Total 53425 - TOWING 465.00
53450 - FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS
09/23/2020 092120 Amador Transit - Petty Cash 25.18
09/02/2020 Epay l.owe's 908897 16.85
09/02/2020 Epay Lowe's 908879 45.01
09/02/2020 Epay Lowa's 908508 40.90
09/02/2020 Epay Lowe's 907200 33.40
08/02/2020 Epay Lowe's 902891 20,46
09/23/2020 EPAY Lowe's 906167 28.63
09/21/2020 282 Sierra Janitorial Supply 85.99
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Shop Light Fixture 84.03
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AMADOR TRANSIT

58000 - MISCELLANEQUS (NEW)

4:28 PM
09/23/20 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis September 2020
Date Num Name Memo Amount
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Reftigeration Hose(TransAir) 98.49
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Hoses, Hinges, Tarps 219.80
Total 53450 - FACILITIES MAINT/REPAIR PARTS 698.74
53550 - OFFICE SUPPLIES
09/23/2020 8059103294 Staples Advaintage 2,19
09/23/2020 B059408686 Staples Advantage 36.81
09/23/2020 8059482321 Staples Advantage 143.62
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK charging cables 36.58
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Screen Protector 13.99
Total 53550 - OFFICE SUPPLIES 232.99
53650 * PRINTING {Schedules, Brochures)
09/21/2020 55820 FootHill Printing & Graphics 2,408.75
Total 53650 - PRINTING {Schedules, Brochures) 2,408.75
53670 - COMPUTER PROGRAM & SUPPLIES
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Power Supply 107.74
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK keyboard keys 7.10
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK mouse 26.93
Total 53670 - COMPUTER PROGRAM & SUPPLIES 141.77
53700 - SAFETY & EMERGENCY SUPPLIES
09/21/2020 90120 Amador Transit - Petty Cash 100.00
09/21/2020 CAJAC38728 Fastenal Gloves 202.55
Total 53700 - SAFETY & EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 302.55
Tofal 53000 - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CONSUMED 19,914.19
54000 - UTILITIES
54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE
09/21/2020 379858 Aces Waste Services, Inc. 365.29
09/21/2020 091420 Amador Transit - Petty Cash Dump Run 29.50
09/21/2020 EPAY Amador Water Agency 61.59
00/21/2020 EPAY Amador Water Agency 110.67
Total 54100 - AT WATER/SEWER/GARBAGE 567.05
54300 - TRANSIT CTR/WATER/SEWER/GARB
09/21/2020 379852 Aces Waste Services, Inc. 52,70
09/21/2020 EPAY Amador Walter Agency 233.51
09/23/2020 092320 City of Sutter Creek 80.88
Total 54300 + TRANSIT CTR/WATER/SEWER/GARB 367.09
54400 - TRANSIT CENTER-PGE
09/14/2020 EPAY P.G.&E. 479.00
Total 54400 - TRANSIT CENTER-PGE 479.00
54500 - OFFICE PHONES/FAX/INTERNET
09/10/2020 ePAY Comcast 511.89
Total 54500 - OFFICE PHONES/FAX/INTERNET 511.89
54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE
09/22/2020 ePAY AT& T Cell Phones 363.38
Total 54550 - CELLULAR SERVICE 363.38
54700 - Wi-Fi (Sacramento Bus)
09/23/2020 9861068355 Verizon Wiraless 50.51
Total 54700 - Wi-Fi (Sacramento Bus) 50.51
Total 54000 - UTILITIES 2,338.92
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4:28 PM AMADOR TRANSIT

09/23/20 Expenditure Transaction Detail By Account
: Accrual Basis September 2020
Date Num Name Memo Amount
58400 - TRAINING-Seminars & Materials
09/23/2020 002320 U.S. BANK Safety Meeting Material 36.58
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Safety Meeting Material 116.37
Total 58400 - TRAINING-Seminars & Materials 152.95
58450 - CDL/ DOT MED/BKGrnd Checks
09/10/2020 090920 Amador Transit - Petty Cash McGowan Livescan 78.00
09/10/2020 091020 Amador Transit - Petty Cash H6 fee 5.00
09/21/2020 090920 Amador Transit - Petty Cash McGowan Livescan & H6 84.00
Total 58450 - CDL/ DOT MED/BkGrnd Checks 168.00
Total 58000 - MISCELLANEQUS (NEW) 320.85
59000 - LEASES / RENTALS
59100 - Leases & Rentals
09/21/2020 33460 Amador County Alrport 25.00
08/22/2020 69667608 Smile (Copier} 583.69
09/23/2020 69393905 Smile {Capier} 270.39
Total 59100 - Leases & Rentals 879.08
Total 59000 - LEASES / RENTALS 879.08
60000 - CAPITAL DEPRECIATION ALLOCATION
60125 - Gap.Reserve-Equip.Depreciation
09/23/2020 092320 U.S. BANK Server cabinet & Labor 4,502.35
Total 60125 - Cap.Reserve-Equip.Depreciation 4,502.35
60150 - Cap.Reserve-Buildg.Depreciation
09/23/2020 09232020 BTA Sclar Solar Project at SHTC 43,400.00
Total 60150 - Cap.Reserve-Buildg.Depreciation 43,400.00
60175 - Cap.Reserve-Fleet Depreciation ]
09/21/2020 2554 Custom Vinyl Applicaticns Numbers and logos 406 1,241.85
Total 60175 - Cap.Reserve-Fleet Depreciation 1,241.85
Total 60000 - CAPITAL DEPRECIATION ALLOCATION 40,144.20

TOTAL

88,321.06
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